

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 28408 Version: 1 Name: Authorization for the Board of Health for Madison

and Dane County to enter into a contract for the purchase of services with the Board of Regents for the University of Wisconsin for the Provision of Services for the Diagnosis and Treatment of

Sexually-Tra

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/19/2012 In control: BOARD OF HEALTH FOR MADISON AND DANE

COUNTY

Enactment date: 12/12/2012 Enactment #: RES-12-00927

Title: Authorization for the Board of Health for Madison and Dane County to enter into a contract for the

purchase of services with the Board of Regents for the University of Wisconsin for the Provision of

Services for the Diagnosis and Treatment of Sexually-Transmitted Infections.

Sponsors: Matthew J. Phair

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/11/2012	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
12/3/2012	1	BOARD OF HEALTH FOR MADISON AND DANE COUNTY	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	
12/3/2012	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
11/27/2012	1	BOARD OF HEALTH FOR MADISON AND DANE COUNTY	Referred	
11/27/2012	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
11/19/2012	1	Health Department	Referred for Introduction	